

Notice of Meetings: Colorado Wildlife Council - February 2025

- Friday, February 14, 2025 ~ 10 11 a.m. ~ Virtual: Creative Subcommittee
- Thursday, February 20, 2025 ~ 9 9:50 a.m. ~ In-Person: Hunter/Angler Subcommittee ~ Bighorn Room, CPW HQ, 6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216
- Thursday, February 20, 2025 ~ 10 a.m. 2:30 p.m. ~ In-Person: Meeting Bighorn Room, CPW HQ, 6060 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216

Council Mission:

The Colorado Wildlife Council oversees the design of a media based public information program to educate the public about the benefits of wildlife, wildlife management, and wildlife-related recreational opportunities, specifically hunting and fishing.

Public Attendance:

If you would like to attend any of the meetings virtually as a member of the public, please email Ginny Sednek, <u>virginia.sednek@state.co.us</u>, at least 24 hours before the meeting.

All programs and services of the Colorado Department of Natural Resources and its Divisions are operated in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you need special accommodations as a result of a disability, please email Ginny Sednek at virginia.sednek@state.co.us.

All Council meetings shall be open to the public. To allow Council members to fully consider public input, written comments from the public are invited and encouraged; however, oral input from the public shall be accepted at Council meetings subject to time limits as determined by the chairperson. The public may present written comments to the Council Chairperson at any time. The Council may invite guests to make presentations to the Council. (Colorado Wildlife Council Bylaws)

To view uploaded meeting materials visit the <a>CPW - Wildlife Council page.

*Agenda items are due two weeks before the next scheduled meeting.

**Documents are due one week before the next scheduled meeting.